
#1 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Lane Team

Section 1 of 2

1 Inglewood (B) B

2 Dominguez (A) A

3 Beverly Hills (B) B

4 Desert Christian (Lancaster) (A) A

5 Malibu (B) B

Section 2 of 2

1 Inglewood (A) A

2 Malibu (A) A

3 Santa Monica (A) A

4 Beverly Hills (A) A

5 Lawndale (A) A

6 Hawthorne (A) A

#2 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Lane Team

Section 1 of 3

1 Dominguez (B) B

2 Beverly Hills (B) B

3 New West Charter (B) B

4 Malibu (B) B

5 Santa Monica (B) B

6 Inglewood (B) B

Section 2 of 3

1 Larchmont (A) A

2 Dominguez (A) A

3 New West Charter (A) A

4 Malibu (A) A

5 Desert Christian (Lancaster) (A) A

Section 3 of 3

1 Hawthorne (A) A

2 Lawndale (A) A

3 Santa Monica (A) A

4 Inglewood (A) A

5 Beverly Hills (A) A

6 Wildwood (A) A

#3 Women's 1600 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 639 ROGERS, Tessa Santa Monica

2 267 GURROLA, Emily (Fay San Pedro

3 622 MEVASSE, Priya Santa Monica

4 621 MERRIAM, Brooke Santa Monica

5 873 WILSON, Carys Venice

6 329 RIZOR, Rita San Pedro

7 1201 NAYDAVOOD, Eliana Beverly Hills

8 306 MORALES, Stephanie San Pedro

#3 Women's 1600 Meters (Frosh Soph) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

9 1260 ESTRADA, Julieta Hawthorne

10 1295 ZELAYA, Adriana Hawthorne

11 260 GARCIA, Melody San Pedro

12 775 HEREFORD, Dylan Venice

13 308 MORRIS, Hannah San Pedro

14 864 UZAN, Lily Venice

15 1177 KREVOY, Phebie Beverly Hills

16 263 GONZALES, Dezaray San Pedro

17 553 WOLDEMICHAEL, Yov New West Charter

18 928 LUNA, Sheylin Inglewood

19 307 MORALES BRIONES, San Pedro

20 345 SEGOVIA, Devine San Pedro

21 1132 BOROUMAND, Liora Beverly Hills

22 1202 NAYDAVOOD, Leora Beverly Hills

23 332 ROMERO, Ava San Pedro

24 244 DUNCAN, Ja'sani San Pedro

25 923 KHALEL, Dmyana Inglewood

#4 Women's 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 2

1 818 NOWAK, Elin Venice

2 298 MATAALII, Keona San Pedro

3 57 PORTILLO, Jasmin Lawndale

4 279 HOLLINGER, Sophie San Pedro

5 367 WATKINS, Marley San Pedro

6 484 DLUZAK, Ella Desert Christian (Lanca

7 758 DRUMMOND, Amelia Venice

8 533 MOLENDYK, Sofia New West Charter

9 355 TECPILE, Daniela San Pedro

10 1161 GOLSHANI, Talia Beverly Hills

11 277 HERNANDEZ, Nancy San Pedro

12 275 HERNANDEZ, Ariana San Pedro

13 99 KACZOR, Mary Pacifica Christian

14 281 ISHIJIMA, Hannah San Pedro

15 252 FERNANDEZ, Naomi San Pedro

16 1083 MALOUF, Jackie St. Monica

17 386 DOMINGUEZ, Bianca Larchmont

18 826 PROKOPOVYCH-SHC Venice

19 1054 REITHER, Leila LACES LA (Center for

Section 2 of 2

1 603 KOVAC, Claire Santa Monica

2 557 ALOMAYEHU, Hawene Santa Monica

3 534 NASCIMENTO, Gabriel New West Charter

4 616 MARTINEZ, Matilde Santa Monica

5 588 GROSS, Maeko Santa Monica

6 462 MURPHREE, Tallula Malibu
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#4 Women's 1600 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

7 595 HOLMSTROM, Ellie Santa Monica

#5 Men's 1600 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 2

1 225 BATRES, Junior San Pedro

2 530 LAI, Quincy New West Charter

3 1255 CRUZ, Sebastian Hawthorne

4 216 ADAMIK, Nathan San Pedro

5 257 FUJII, Shoichi San Pedro

6 532 MARTINEZ, Gabriel New West Charter

7 877 ZARAGOZA, Esteban Venice

8 495 METTER, Chase Desert Christian (Lanca

9 71 TIGOLO, Alfredo Lawndale

10 493 MARQUEZ, Robert Desert Christian (Lanca

11 360 UGLESICH, Matt San Pedro

12 1097 ZAPATA, Nathan St. Monica

13 1233 TUNTERI, Leif Beverly Hills

14 480 BAKER, Jacob Desert Christian (Lanca

15 375 BOOKSTAVER, Nathan Larchmont

Section 2 of 2

1 256 FRELIX, Christopher San Pedro

2 461 MURPHREE, Ranger Malibu

3 647 SHAW, Joshua Santa Monica

4 631 OVADIA, Jacob Santa Monica

5 593 HILL, Emerson Santa Monica

6 663 WALDEN, Kenneth Santa Monica

7 759 DU, Alexander Venice

8 220 AYAU, Edward San Pedro

9 318 PARAS, Dylan San Pedro

10 825 POPP IV, Milo Venice

11 803 MACIAS, Bryan Venice

12 364 VISESSIRI-PETITE, Ca San Pedro

13 451 GRIFFIN, Wright Malibu

14 450 GEBO, Nicholas Malibu

15 1232 TREIMAN, Jacob Beverly Hills

#6 Men's 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 3

1 550 TURNER, Seth New West Charter

2 92 FRISIA, Giacomo Pacifica Christian

3 483 DEVORE, Jacob Desert Christian (Lanca

4 881 ANGUIANO, Ghandy Inglewood

5 1098 ZIMMERMANN, David St. Monica

6 1286 ROSALES, Pablo Hawthorne

7 410 MORIJIRI, Zion Larchmont

8 398 HINENO, Kou Larchmont

#6 Men's 1600 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

9 685 HOEGL, Cole Crossroads

10 531 LEE, Aaron New West Charter

11 684 GUCKERT, Hugo Crossroads

12 1047 PAGEL, Marcus LACES LA (Center for

13 184 PHILLIPS, Treyvon Dominguez

14 430 UZQUIANO-FAGES, Di Larchmont

Section 2 of 3

1 305 MONJE, Steven San Pedro

2 849 SIMON, Charles Venice

3 503 WINHEIM, Mehari Desert Christian (Lanca

4 344 SAQUIC, Jason San Pedro

5 855 STEFANSKI-HALL, Tha Venice

6 331 ROGAN, Joaquin San Pedro

7 799 LONG, Caleb Venice

8 741 CARLOW, Ryan Venice

9 122 WARFIELD, Moony Pacifica Christian

10 284 JUNG, Joshua San Pedro

11 1036 JIA, Lucas LACES LA (Center for

12 289 MACIAS, Victor San Pedro

13 509 BETTERTON GAGE, S New West Charter

14 348 SERRANO, Brandon San Pedro

15 1089 OSTI, Nicco St. Monica

Section 3 of 3

1 353 SVERLOW-MENDOZA, San Pedro

2 337 RUIZ, Daniel San Pedro

3 1117 UDELSON-NEE, Theo Wildwood

4 619 MCCORMICK, Colin Santa Monica

5 604 KOZMOR, Landon Santa Monica

6 582 FRIEDMAN, Max Santa Monica

7 684 GUCKERT, Hugo Crossroads

8 512 BUJAKE, William New West Charter

9 576 ERVIN, David Santa Monica

#7 Men's 110m Hurdles (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

2 1072 ALEXANDER, David St. Monica

3 1181 LEE, Adam Beverly Hills

4 1218 ROSE, Jackson Beverly Hills

5 377 CALLAHAN - RIVES, J Larchmont

#8 Men's 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 2

2 1075 DE SANTIS, Luke St. Monica

3 626 NAESSENS-DOWLING Santa Monica

4 1073 ARROYO, Santiago St. Monica

Section 2 of 2
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#8 Men's 110m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

2 1271 LAGUERRE, Jonathan Hawthorne

3 965 BREWER, Aiden Big Bear

4 464 NORBY, Cooper Malibu

5 1088 OOMMEN, Anav St. Monica

#9 Women's 100m Hurdles (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 396 HAYES, Sophia Larchmont

2 1105 EVANS, London Wildwood

3 672 ZUCKERBRAUN, Sash Santa Monica

4 1081 LIEBMAN, Josie St. Monica

5 1094 STORY, Macayla St. Monica

6 421 SALAZAR, Yaretzi Larchmont

#10 Women's 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 551 VERGARA-AGYAKWA, New West Charter

2 667 WEYBRIGHT, Zinnia Santa Monica

3 175 MATHEWS, Malaiya Dominguez

4 1090 PITTER, Sanaa St. Monica

5 989 LITTLE, Zoe Big Bear

6 457 MELLBERG, Mica Malibu

#11 Women's 400 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 5

2 954 STORY, Anasia Inglewood

3 421 SALAZAR, Yaretzi Larchmont

4 167 JACKSON, Alexis Dominguez

Section 2 of 5

2 35 JOHNSON, Jazlyn Lawndale

3 1265 GUZMAN, Lianee Hawthorne

4 498 SALTZMAN, Angelina Desert Christian (Lanca

5 939 REYES, Kaien Inglewood

Section 3 of 5

1 544 SHAKIB, Rojin New West Charter

2 528 KWONG, Abby New West Charter

3 580 FEINBERG, Abbey Santa Monica

4 146 REEL, Emily Notre Dame Academy

5 1081 LIEBMAN, Josie St. Monica

6 74 UDO, Aaliyah Lawndale

Section 4 of 5

1 1236 WESTBERG, Ida (Molly Beverly Hills

2 858 TAYLOR, Leilani Venice

3 891 COUTEE, Kaylee Inglewood

4 1208 PAUL, Cleo Beverly Hills

#11 Women's 400 Meters (Frosh Soph) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

5 469 RETTS, Zoe Malibu

6 520 HAMPTON, Sofia New West Charter

Section 5 of 5

1 763 FLORES, Jade Venice

2 133 FERRARO, Blaise Notre Dame Academy

3 28 HENDERSON, Miracle Lawndale

4 839 SANDOVAL, Kaitlin Venice

5 583 GAITAN, Crystal Santa Monica

6 561 BABOUJON, Claire Santa Monica

#12 Women's 400 Meters (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 3

1 740 CAMPBELL, Catherine Venice

2 5 BOLTON, Kailyn Lawndale

3 374 BAZINI-BARAKAT, Sop Larchmont

4 482 CADDICK, Emily Desert Christian (Lanca

5 1283 REYES, Abril Hawthorne

6 180 MORELAND-SMITH, M Dominguez

Section 2 of 3

1 1285 ROMAN, Jayre Hawthorne

2 1250 CALVO, Lissette Hawthorne

3 1226 SMITH, Ryan Beverly Hills

4 9 COLOCHO, Audrey Lawndale

5 1077 FURBERT, Serenity St. Monica

6 40 MARTIN, Domiah Lawndale

Section 3 of 3

1 545 SIVKOV, Kahri New West Charter

2 446 COSTA, Lucella Malibu

3 614 MARKOS, Shenandoah Santa Monica

4 1115 ROGERS, Stella Wildwood

5 517 GOOCH, Giada New West Charter

6 765 FRANGIYYEH, Amelia Venice

#13 Men's 400 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 6

2 1198 NAIM, Iman Beverly Hills

3 905 GRANT, Darrien Inglewood

4 29 HERRERA, Edward Lawndale

Section 2 of 6

1 168 JONES, Jeremiah Dominguez

2 67 TAYLOR, Daveon Lawndale

3 649 SHIMAHARA, Luke Santa Monica

4 1288 SANCHEZ, Sebastian Hawthorne

5 1171 HORRI, Nyland Beverly Hills

Section 3 of 6

1 173 MANNING, Kaelin Dominguez
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#13 Men's 400 Meters (Frosh Soph) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

2 440 ALVAREZ, Diego Malibu

3 480 BAKER, Jacob Desert Christian (Lanca

4 738 CAMARILLO, Alexande Venice

5 429 URANOV, Bekhruz Larchmont

6 924 KUYLEN, Iseri Inglewood

Section 4 of 6

1 714 AARON, Joshua Venice

2 1097 ZAPATA, Nathan St. Monica

3 774 GUTTENTAG, Jaxon Venice

4 444 COLBURN, Aidan Malibu

5 1096 VALENZO, Dylan St. Monica

6 1095 UOMOTO, Jonathan St. Monica

Section 5 of 6

1 541 ROJAS, Josue New West Charter

2 530 LAI, Quincy New West Charter

3 1145 DAHAN, Ariel Beverly Hills

4 915 JENNETT, Kevin Inglewood

5 490 LASH, Thomas Desert Christian (Lanca

6 524 KAMGAING, Yohan New West Charter

Section 6 of 6

1 1299 GUTIERREZ, Miguel Pacifica Christian

2 96 GEROLD, Drew Pacifica Christian

3 606 LESLEY, Joshua Santa Monica

4 1008 STEWART, Caden Big Bear

5 39 MALLARD, Tracye Lawndale

6 974 CUZZUCOLI, Aedan Big Bear

#14 Men's 400 Meters (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 5

1 782 JACKSON, Rashawn Venice

2 504 WUPPERFELD, Ethan Desert Christian (Lanca

3 398 HINENO, Kou Larchmont

4 1284 REYES, Adrian Hawthorne

5 411 NASIM, Mahadi Larchmont

Section 2 of 5

1 422 SANCHEZ, Luka Larchmont

2 25 GREENLOW, Orlando Lawndale

3 840 SANTA CRUZ, Nathan Venice

4 156 BELLAMY, Jonathan Dominguez

5 745 CASTRO, Bryan Venice

6 499 SALTZMAN, Asher Desert Christian (Lanca

Section 3 of 5

1 1249 CALVO, Emilio Hawthorne

2 537 PARK, Jeremiah New West Charter

3 938 QUEEN, Jeremiah Inglewood

4 1087 NUNO, Issac St. Monica

#14 Men's 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

5 1111 HWANG, Chance Wildwood

6 543 SELVEY, Wiley New West Charter

Section 4 of 5

1 1109 HERMAN, Isaiah Wildwood

2 1259 ESTEVEZ, Kevin Hawthorne

3 442 BEMA, Harold Malibu

4 1121 ASH, Naeem Beverly Hills

5 27 HARVEY, Ashton Lawndale

6 496 PENA, Moises Desert Christian (Lanca

Section 5 of 5

1 1148 DIOLOSA, Anthony Beverly Hills

2 664 WASSON, Dasheil Santa Monica

3 549 TURNER, Miles New West Charter

4 66 STOVALL, Boston Lawndale

5 906 GRAY, Johnell Inglewood

6 654 STORSTEIN, Sylvester Santa Monica

#15 Women's 100 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 6

2 172 LEMON, Jasmine Dominguez

3 1079 JOHNSON, Kacee St. Monica

4 925 LEE, Jaydann Inglewood

Section 2 of 6

1 1076 DURAN, Genesis St. Monica

2 41 MARTINEZ, Lela Lawndale

3 494 MENDOZA, Aubrey Desert Christian (Lanca

4 129 CHAVEZ, Leilani Notre Dame Academy

5 719 ARCINAS, Krisette Venice

Section 3 of 6

1 151 SPAGNOLI, Chloe Notre Dame Academy

2 954 STORY, Anasia Inglewood

3 544 SHAKIB, Rojin New West Charter

4 956 THOMAS, Michaeya Inglewood

5 441 AZARIAN, Margaux Malibu

6 554 WURTS, Lana New West Charter

Section 4 of 6

1 170 KELLUM, Lamonie Dominguez

2 800 LOPEZ, Emily Venice

3 1283 REYES, Abril Hawthorne

4 1298 KAHALA, Anniela Pacifica Christian

5 1081 LIEBMAN, Josie St. Monica

6 501 VERMEIREN, Charlotte Desert Christian (Lanca

Section 5 of 6

1 1254 CRISTOBAL, Meliani Hawthorne

2 7 BROWN, Tamera Lawndale

3 1172 IDDRISSU, Salma Beverly Hills
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#15 Women's 100 Meters (Frosh Soph) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

4 1229 STEWART, Darielle Beverly Hills

5 161 BROWN, Kayla Dominguez

6 813 MIGUEZ, Saleida Venice

Section 6 of 6

1 642 RYF, Nyla Santa Monica

2 89 DAVIS, Miko Pacifica Christian

3 1173 JOSEPH, Atusa Beverly Hills

4 13 DREW, Anaya Lawndale

5 670 YEE, Kayla Santa Monica

6 563 BELLE, Demi Santa Monica

#16 Women's 100 Meters (Varsity)
Prelims: (Top 6 advance)
Lane # Name Team

Heat 1 of 6

1 153 VOLMERT, Audrey Notre Dame Academy

2 1085 MERAZ, Nina St. Monica

3 608 LEVINE, Tessa Santa Monica

4 1090 PITTER, Sanaa St. Monica

5 134 FERRIS, Imani Notre Dame Academy

6 470 ROMERO, Aiza Malibu

Heat 2 of 6

1 76 WASHINGTON, Domen Lawndale

2 1245 BARRAGAN, Crystal Hawthorne

3 698 SACKLER, Alexis Crossroads

4 1239 YATSKANICH, Sonia Beverly Hills

5 912 HEMPHILL-WALTON, Inglewood

6 52 PEARSON, Kyri Lawndale

Heat 3 of 6

1 858 TAYLOR, Leilani Venice

2 85 BUFORD, Anika Pacifica Christian

3 115 SMITH, Ayomide Pacifica Christian

4 661 TURNER, Della Santa Monica

5 916 JOHNSON, Dah'Zae Inglewood

6 771 GOREN, Mattea Venice

Heat 4 of 6

1 1077 FURBERT, Serenity St. Monica

2 985 HOLLENBAUGH, Sunn Big Bear

3 1182 LEE, Eugena Beverly Hills

4 920 JORDAN, Ziona Inglewood

5 551 VERGARA-AGYAKWA, New West Charter

6 1043 MOORE, Tara A. LACES LA (Center for

Heat 5 of 6

1 750 COLEMAN, Seanna Venice

2 1290 SAWYER, Jaylen Hawthorne

3 521 HAWKINS, Malena New West Charter

4 600 JOHNSON, Essence Santa Monica

#16 Women's 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Prelims: (Top 6 advance)
Lane # Name Team

5 36 JOHNSON, Kay Lawndale

6 180 MORELAND-SMITH, M Dominguez

Heat 6 of 6

1 513 CONTRERAS-CALDER New West Charter

2 454 KALOPER, Hannah Malibu

3 1101 BROWN, Nnenna Wildwood

4 1187 MARZOUK, Floriana Beverly Hills

5 1261 FLEMINGS, Zniaya Hawthorne

#17 Men's 100 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 7

2 14 DREW JR, Ronzae Lawndale

3 761 FISCHER, Evan Venice

4 1294 WHITEHEAD, Alex Hawthorne

Section 2 of 7

2 166 HICKLEN, Curtis Dominguez

3 1040 LUCKY, III, William LACES LA (Center for

4 77 WILLIAMS, Nathan Lawndale

5 196 URBINA, Jayden Dominguez

Section 3 of 7

1 1061 SHARIF, Yasin LACES LA (Center for

2 188 ROBERSON, Hydron Dominguez

3 1078 GRANADOS, Joshua St. Monica

4 119 TING, Ethan Pacifica Christian

5 957 TILLMAN, Austyn Inglewood

6 767 GINN, Gabriel Venice

Section 4 of 7

1 1095 UOMOTO, Jonathan St. Monica

2 508 BEHRSTOCK, Alan New West Charter

3 524 KAMGAING, Yohan New West Charter

4 845 SHRESTHA, Siddharth Venice

5 541 ROJAS, Josue New West Charter

6 1106 FEDERGREEN, Jacob Wildwood

Section 5 of 7

1 1093 SORIANO, Noah St. Monica

2 463 MURPHREE, Wiley Malibu

3 1108 GERTZ, Zion Wildwood

4 476 ZAMPAS-KLEAN, Cole Malibu

5 475 WILLIAMS, Trent Malibu

6 1253 CIFUENTES, Christofer Hawthorne

Section 6 of 7

1 431 VARGAS, Brandon Larchmont

2 573 DERRICK, Ashtin Santa Monica

3 1153 ELLIS, Ethan Beverly Hills

4 1149 DIOLOSA, Steven Beverly Hills
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#17 Men's 100 Meters (Frosh Soph) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

5 1274 MEDINA, Zameere Hawthorne

6 900 GILBERT, Ramon Inglewood

Section 7 of 7

1 434 VOVK, Roman Larchmont

2 591 HANVEY, Logan Santa Monica

3 53 PEEVY, Kenneth Lawndale

4 1181 LEE, Adam Beverly Hills

5 570 CHUTUAPE, Liam Santa Monica

6 944 SANTINO, Victor Inglewood

#18 Men's 100 Meters (Varsity)
Prelims: (Top 6 advance)
Lane # Name Team

Heat 1 of 8

1 387 ENANI, Ramsey Larchmont

2 618 MCCALLUM, Caden Santa Monica

3 443 BEMA, Lloyd Malibu

4 1074 BARNES, Joshua St. Monica

5 897 GAMMAGE, Moin Inglewood

6 885 BRADSHAW, Terrell Inglewood

Heat 2 of 8

1 34 HULSE, AJ Lawndale

2 1297 HASHAM, Aidan Milken

3 203 WILSON, Walter Dominguez

4 1102 BRYANT, Zane Wildwood

5 1143 CRITIN, Josh Beverly Hills

6 171 LAGRONE, Alijah Dominguez

Heat 3 of 8

1 424 SODIKOV, Azimjon Larchmont

2 1264 GREEN, Ryan Hawthorne

3 1154 ELLIS, Marquis Beverly Hills

4 529 KWONG, Jensen New West Charter

5 1244 AUBRY, Jaylen Hawthorne

6 46 MORRISON, Semaj Lawndale

Heat 4 of 8

1 108 MUSON, Cody Pacifica Christian

2 103 KOUYATE, Jude Pacifica Christian

3 156 BELLAMY, Jonathan Dominguez

4 523 KAISER, Clyde New West Charter

5 1087 NUNO, Issac St. Monica

6 488 HATCHER, Andrew Desert Christian (Lanca

Heat 5 of 8

1 458 MERLOB, Oliver Malibu

2 646 SERGEEV, Michael Santa Monica

3 597 HOTCH, Spencer Santa Monica

4 918 JOHNSON, Justin Inglewood

5 577 ESTEVEZ SALINAS, F Santa Monica

#18 Men's 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Prelims: (Top 6 advance)
Lane # Name Team

Heat 6 of 8

1 86 CAREL, Tristan Pacifica Christian

2 491 LATIMORE, Ray Desert Christian (Lanca

3 507 BARTLEY, Carson New West Charter

4 1099 ARTHURS, Zyan Wildwood

5 592 HENDRIKS, Jordan Santa Monica

Heat 7 of 8

1 1080 LIEBMAN, Jesse St. Monica

2 1284 REYES, Adrian Hawthorne

3 1296 GOLDMAN, Hudson Milken

4 569 CHIBBER, Arman Santa Monica

5 83 BELACHEW, Michael Pacifica Christian

Heat 8 of 8

1 118 THOMAS, Alex Pacifica Christian

2 1110 HIGGINBOTHAM, Willi Wildwood

3 590 HANVEY, Dylan Santa Monica

4 80 ZENO, Isaiah Lawndale

5 502 WEATHERS, Chuck Desert Christian (Lanca

#19 Women's 800 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 2

1 150 SHIMABUKURO, Mia Notre Dame Academy

2 553 WOLDEMICHAEL, Yov New West Charter

3 1295 ZELAYA, Adriana Hawthorne

4 1177 KREVOY, Phebie Beverly Hills

5 1202 NAYDAVOOD, Leora Beverly Hills

6 923 KHALEL, Dmyana Inglewood

7 167 JACKSON, Alexis Dominguez

8 928 LUNA, Sheylin Inglewood

9 750 COLEMAN, Seanna Venice

10 1260 ESTRADA, Julieta Hawthorne

Section 2 of 2

1 666 WEYBRIGHT, Makena Santa Monica

2 644 SANTINI, Carla Santa Monica

3 763 FLORES, Jade Venice

4 659 TOVAR BURKE, Siena Santa Monica

5 1201 NAYDAVOOD, Eliana Beverly Hills

6 149 SANTAMARIA, Ruby Notre Dame Academy

7 839 SANDOVAL, Kaitlin Venice

8 1208 PAUL, Cleo Beverly Hills

9 873 WILSON, Carys Venice

10 1094 STORY, Macayla St. Monica
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#20 Women's 800 Meters (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 2

1 102 KNIGHT, Ellie Pacifica Christian

2 922 KENNEDY, Jessica Inglewood

3 958 UGWEGBULEM, Amar Inglewood

4 386 DOMINGUEZ, Bianca Larchmont

5 1285 ROMAN, Jayre Hawthorne

6 758 DRUMMOND, Amelia Venice

7 210 HAYDEN, Chloe Archer School for Girls

8 1250 CALVO, Lissette Hawthorne

9 374 BAZINI-BARAKAT, Sop Larchmont

10 1054 REITHER, Leila LACES LA (Center for

11 99 KACZOR, Mary Pacifica Christian

12 1268 HERNANDEZ, Vilma Hawthorne

13 934 OROZCO, Noemi Inglewood

14 533 MOLENDYK, Sofia New West Charter

Section 2 of 2

1 588 GROSS, Maeko Santa Monica

2 534 NASCIMENTO, Gabriel New West Charter

3 57 PORTILLO, Jasmin Lawndale

4 638 RIZZO, Olivia Santa Monica

5 640 ROKER, Ava Santa Monica

6 818 NOWAK, Elin Venice

7 126 BARBER, Ella Notre Dame Academy

8 545 SIVKOV, Kahri New West Charter

9 866 VELA, Cindy Venice

10 826 PROKOPOVYCH-SHC Venice

11 142 MORALES, Camila Notre Dame Academy

12 1161 GOLSHANI, Talia Beverly Hills

#21 Men's 800 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 2

1 536 OTTO, Felix New West Charter

2 515 DEYERL, Felix New West Charter

3 71 TIGOLO, Alfredo Lawndale

4 117 SZYSZKOWSKI, Luca Pacifica Christian

5 195 ULLOA MACIAS, Jonat Dominguez

6 1233 TUNTERI, Leif Beverly Hills

7 460 MULLALLY, William Malibu

8 162 CALVILLO, Uriel Dominguez

9 774 GUTTENTAG, Jaxon Venice

10 1288 SANCHEZ, Sebastian Hawthorne

11 1198 NAIM, Iman Beverly Hills

12 852 SMITH, Eric Venice

Section 2 of 2

1 655 SUNG, Marco Santa Monica

2 1255 CRUZ, Sebastian Hawthorne

#21 Men's 800 Meters (Frosh Soph) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

3 669 YARMAND, Lucas Santa Monica

4 796 LAWRENCE, Carter Venice

5 632 PALMER, Tobin Santa Monica

6 803 MACIAS, Bryan Venice

7 530 LAI, Quincy New West Charter

8 1232 TREIMAN, Jacob Beverly Hills

9 1145 DAHAN, Ariel Beverly Hills

10 574 DOUGLAS, Yungbihn Santa Monica

11 450 GEBO, Nicholas Malibu

12 495 METTER, Chase Desert Christian (Lanca

#22 Men's 800 Meters (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 2

1 799 LONG, Caleb Venice

2 612 LOMBARDO, Luca Santa Monica

3 65 SOSA, Ethan Lawndale

4 92 FRISIA, Giacomo Pacifica Christian

5 550 TURNER, Seth New West Charter

6 122 WARFIELD, Moony Pacifica Christian

7 526 KIM, Samuel New West Charter

8 1286 ROSALES, Pablo Hawthorne

9 432 VARGAS, Isaac Larchmont

10 1047 PAGEL, Marcus LACES LA (Center for

11 398 HINENO, Kou Larchmont

12 872 WELCH, Oliver Venice

13 1098 ZIMMERMANN, David St. Monica

Section 2 of 2

1 1197 NAIM, Arian Beverly Hills

2 468 REID, Satchel Malibu

3 1104 COHEN, Mason Wildwood

4 724 BABER, Sema'J Venice

5 1121 ASH, Naeem Beverly Hills

6 1036 JIA, Lucas LACES LA (Center for

7 512 BUJAKE, William New West Charter

8 849 SIMON, Charles Venice

9 184 PHILLIPS, Treyvon Dominguez

10 486 FICKE, Caden Desert Christian (Lanca

11 531 LEE, Aaron New West Charter

12 481 BALCORTA, Francisco Desert Christian (Lanca

#23 Men's 300m Hurdles (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 431 VARGAS, Brandon Larchmont

2 1271 LAGUERRE, Jonathan Hawthorne

3 1181 LEE, Adam Beverly Hills

4 1108 GERTZ, Zion Wildwood

SANTA MONICA INVITATIONAL 2023
Santa Monica , CA
Santa Monica High School

Saturday, March 25, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/24/2023 5:27 PM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#23 Men's 300m Hurdles (Frosh Soph) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

5 490 LASH, Thomas Desert Christian (Lanca

#24 Men's 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 2

1 1259 ESTEVEZ, Kevin Hawthorne

2 1075 DE SANTIS, Luke St. Monica

3 499 SALTZMAN, Asher Desert Christian (Lanca

4 504 WUPPERFELD, Ethan Desert Christian (Lanca

5 1264 GREEN, Ryan Hawthorne

6 1249 CALVO, Emilio Hawthorne

Section 2 of 2

1 1073 ARROYO, Santiago St. Monica

2 626 NAESSENS-DOWLING Santa Monica

3 965 BREWER, Aiden Big Bear

4 578 FANSELOW, Dylan Santa Monica

5 464 NORBY, Cooper Malibu

6 1088 OOMMEN, Anav St. Monica

#25 Women's 300m Hurdles (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 498 SALTZMAN, Angelina Desert Christian (Lanca

2 1094 STORY, Macayla St. Monica

3 672 ZUCKERBRAUN, Sash Santa Monica

4 128 CHAVES, Sophia Notre Dame Academy

5 1105 EVANS, London Wildwood

#26 Women's 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 551 VERGARA-AGYAKWA, New West Charter

2 989 LITTLE, Zoe Big Bear

3 102 KNIGHT, Ellie Pacifica Christian

4 482 CADDICK, Emily Desert Christian (Lanca

5 457 MELLBERG, Mica Malibu

#31 Women's 3200 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 583 GAITAN, Crystal Santa Monica

2 580 FEINBERG, Abbey Santa Monica

3 928 LUNA, Sheylin Inglewood

4 652 SNYDER, Harper Santa Monica

5 553 WOLDEMICHAEL, Yov New West Charter

6 589 GUTIERREZ, Aislin Santa Monica

#32 Women's 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 462 MURPHREE, Tallula Malibu

2 484 DLUZAK, Ella Desert Christian (Lanca

3 826 PROKOPOVYCH-SHC Venice

#33 Men's 3200 Meters (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 461 MURPHREE, Ranger Malibu

2 613 LUCENTE, Leo Santa Monica

3 579 FARIES, James Santa Monica

4 599 JARVIS, Peter Santa Monica

5 451 GRIFFIN, Wright Malibu

6 532 MARTINEZ, Gabriel New West Charter

7 1200 NAST, Jacob Beverly Hills

8 493 MARQUEZ, Robert Desert Christian (Lanca

9 71 TIGOLO, Alfredo Lawndale

10 877 ZARAGOZA, Esteban Venice

11 759 DU, Alexander Venice

12 495 METTER, Chase Desert Christian (Lanca

13 757 DORSEY, Caleb Venice

14 375 BOOKSTAVER, Nathan Larchmont

15 825 POPP IV, Milo Venice

16 660 TROPEA-LESTER, Sila Santa Monica

17 657 TEBBUTT, Dylan Santa Monica

#34 Men's 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Section 1 of 1

1 512 BUJAKE, William New West Charter

2 855 STEFANSKI-HALL, Tha Venice

3 468 REID, Satchel Malibu

4 531 LEE, Aaron New West Charter

5 1089 OSTI, Nicco St. Monica

6 483 DEVORE, Jacob Desert Christian (Lanca

7 881 ANGUIANO, Ghandy Inglewood

8 410 MORIJIRI, Zion Larchmont

9 432 VARGAS, Isaac Larchmont

10 741 CARLOW, Ryan Venice

11 849 SIMON, Charles Venice

12 430 UZQUIANO-FAGES, Di Larchmont

#35 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Lane Team

Section 1 of 2

3 Inglewood (A) A

4 Venice (B) B

5 Inglewood (B) B
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#35 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Lane Team

6 Beverly Hills (B) B

Section 2 of 2

1 Notre Dame Academy (A) A

2 Venice (A) A

3 Malibu (A) A

4 Beverly Hills (A) A

5 Lawndale (A) A

6 Desert Christian (Lancaster) (A) A

#36 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Lane Team

Section 1 of 3

2 Beverly Hills (B) B

3 Inglewood (B) B

4 Venice (B) B

5 Santa Monica (B) B

Section 2 of 3

3 Desert Christian (Lancaster) (A) A

4 Larchmont (A) A

5 Inglewood (A) A

Section 3 of 3

1 New West Charter (A) A

2 Lawndale (A) A

3 Santa Monica (A) A

4 Venice (A) A

5 Beverly Hills (A) A

6 Malibu (A) A

#39 Men's High Jump (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 1264 GREEN, Ryan Hawthorne

2 914 JABARI, Kamal Inglewood

3 878 AGUR, Kenyon Inglewood

4 936 PERRY, Kalayn Inglewood

5 1244 AUBRY, Jaylen Hawthorne

6 458 MERLOB, Oliver Malibu

7 465 O'BRIEN, Wesley Malibu

8 481 BALCORTA, Francisco Desert Christian (Lanca

9 607 LEVANT, Ivan Santa Monica

10 965 BREWER, Aiden Big Bear

#40 Men's High Jump (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 493 MARQUEZ, Robert Desert Christian (Lanca

2 1271 LAGUERRE, Jonathan Hawthorne

3 1294 WHITEHEAD, Alex Hawthorne

#40 Men's High Jump (Frosh Soph) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

4 463 MURPHREE, Wiley Malibu

5 495 METTER, Chase Desert Christian (Lanca

6 475 WILLIAMS, Trent Malibu

7 572 CRAVINGS, Charles Santa Monica

#37 Women's High Jump (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 470 ROMERO, Aiza Malibu

2 1245 BARRAGAN, Crystal Hawthorne

3 466 PABLO SAAVEDRA, E Malibu

4 479 ARMSTRONG, Ava Desert Christian (Lanca

5 492 LEE, Hannah Desert Christian (Lanca

6 448 DIAZ, Sharlene Malibu

7 85 BUFORD, Anika Pacifica Christian

8 500 SMITH, Corynn Desert Christian (Lanca

9 667 WEYBRIGHT, Zinnia Santa Monica

#38 Women's High Jump (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 1221 SHABAZZ, London Beverly Hills

2 1254 CRISTOBAL, Meliani Hawthorne

3 501 VERMEIREN, Charlotte Desert Christian (Lanca

4 453 HEFFERNAN, Bridgette Malibu

5 445 COLUMBEANU, Irina Malibu

6 1168 HOLLANDER, Ava Beverly Hills

#42 Men's Long Jump (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 16 ESPINOZA, Alan Lawndale

2 169 JONES, Kareem Dominguez

3 387 ENANI, Ramsey Larchmont

4 46 MORRISON, Semaj Lawndale

5 411 NASIM, Mahadi Larchmont

6 531 LEE, Aaron New West Charter

7 502 WEATHERS, Chuck Desert Christian (Lanca

8 540 ROBINSON, Avery New West Charter

9 27 HARVEY, Ashton Lawndale

10 787 JONES, Francois Venice

11 422 SANCHEZ, Luka Larchmont

Flight 2 of 2

1 171 LAGRONE, Alijah Dominguez

2 868 WAGNER, Neeko Venice

3 465 O'BRIEN, Wesley Malibu

4 714 AARON, Joshua Venice

5 618 MCCALLUM, Caden Santa Monica
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#42 Men's Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

6 650 SHOBAKI, Jules Santa Monica

7 1244 AUBRY, Jaylen Hawthorne

8 646 SERGEEV, Michael Santa Monica

9 1274 MEDINA, Zameere Hawthorne

10 1102 BRYANT, Zane Wildwood

11 906 GRAY, Johnell Inglewood

#41 Men's Long Jump (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 1040 LUCKY, III, William LACES LA (Center for

2 1061 SHARIF, Yasin LACES LA (Center for

3 530 LAI, Quincy New West Charter

4 434 VOVK, Roman Larchmont

5 431 VARGAS, Brandon Larchmont

6 39 MALLARD, Tracye Lawndale

7 377 CALLAHAN - RIVES, J Larchmont

8 14 DREW JR, Ronzae Lawndale

9 786 JOHNSON, Grandison Venice

10 831 RIVAS, Jude Venice

Flight 2 of 2

1 1294 WHITEHEAD, Alex Hawthorne

2 163 CUMMINGS, Davion Dominguez

3 1072 ALEXANDER, David St. Monica

4 1164 HAMILTON, Jason T Beverly Hills

5 899 GEORGE, Justin Inglewood

6 572 CRAVINGS, Charles Santa Monica

7 476 ZAMPAS-KLEAN, Cole Malibu

8 202 WILSON, Bobby Dominguez

9 53 PEEVY, Kenneth Lawndale

#43 Women's Long Jump (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 1043 MOORE, Tara A. LACES LA (Center for

2 134 FERRIS, Imani Notre Dame Academy

3 52 PEARSON, Kyri Lawndale

4 26 HARRIS, Daneshia Lawndale

5 1290 SAWYER, Jaylen Hawthorne

6 5 BOLTON, Kailyn Lawndale

7 489 JOHNSON, Katelyn Desert Christian (Lanca

8 470 ROMERO, Aiza Malibu

9 516 FATTAL, Samara New West Charter

10 102 KNIGHT, Ellie Pacifica Christian

11 1245 BARRAGAN, Crystal Hawthorne

12 513 CONTRERAS-CALDER New West Charter

13 448 DIAZ, Sharlene Malibu

14 545 SIVKOV, Kahri New West Charter

#43 Women's Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team

15 985 HOLLENBAUGH, Sunn Big Bear

#44 Women's Long Jump (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 1261 FLEMINGS, Zniaya Hawthorne

2 1292 VARGAS, Jessica Hawthorne

3 1254 CRISTOBAL, Meliani Hawthorne

4 586 GONZALEZ, Sara Santa Monica

5 1221 SHABAZZ, London Beverly Hills

6 115 SMITH, Ayomide Pacifica Christian

7 396 HAYES, Sophia Larchmont

8 13 DREW, Anaya Lawndale

9 421 SALAZAR, Yaretzi Larchmont

Flight 2 of 2

1 22 FULLER, Telayia Lawndale

2 528 KWONG, Abby New West Charter

3 150 SHIMABUKURO, Mia Notre Dame Academy

4 7 BROWN, Tamera Lawndale

5 661 TURNER, Della Santa Monica

6 1168 HOLLANDER, Ava Beverly Hills

7 447 DELUCA, Tara Malibu

8 911 HARPER, Taren Inglewood

#47 Men's Triple Jump (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 46 MORRISON, Semaj Lawndale

2 422 SANCHEZ, Luka Larchmont

3 169 JONES, Kareem Dominguez

4 650 SHOBAKI, Jules Santa Monica

5 607 LEVANT, Ivan Santa Monica

6 721 ATKINS, Isaiah Venice

7 571 COOLEY-KNOTTS, An Santa Monica

#48 Men's Triple Jump (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 67 TAYLOR, Daveon Lawndale

2 202 WILSON, Bobby Dominguez

3 163 CUMMINGS, Davion Dominguez

4 899 GEORGE, Justin Inglewood

5 64 SMITH, Taeshawn Lawndale

6 598 HUANG, Hayden Santa Monica
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#46 Women's Triple Jump (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 489 JOHNSON, Katelyn Desert Christian (Lanca

2 448 DIAZ, Sharlene Malibu

3 175 MATHEWS, Malaiya Dominguez

4 1101 BROWN, Nnenna Wildwood

#45 Women's Triple Jump (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 498 SALTZMAN, Angelina Desert Christian (Lanca

2 7 BROWN, Tamera Lawndale

3 22 FULLER, Telayia Lawndale

4 396 HAYES, Sophia Larchmont

5 1168 HOLLANDER, Ava Beverly Hills

6 447 DELUCA, Tara Malibu

#50 Men's Shot Put (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 54 PEOPLES, Edward Lawndale

2 1086 MORVA, James St. Monica

3 51 OBODOAGHA, Peter Lawndale

4 1084 MENENDEZ, Jorge St. Monica

5 770 GORDON, Nathaniel Venice

6 477 ABUL, Lyndon Desert Christian (Lanca

7 488 HATCHER, Andrew Desert Christian (Lanca

8 1253 CIFUENTES, Christofer Hawthorne

9 467 RAYE, Taj Malibu

10 527 KIM, Tae New West Charter

11 1112 PECKINGHAM, Gibson Wildwood

12 518 GRIFFITH, Robert New West Charter

13 546 SMITH, Colin New West Charter

Flight 2 of 2

1 72 TOWNSEND, Trajon Lawndale

2 778 HURTADO, Javier Venice

3 502 WEATHERS, Chuck Desert Christian (Lanca

4 473 STOLKOVICH, Izac Malibu

5 859 TERRY, Xavier Venice

6 932 MURCIA, Charlie Inglewood

7 1103 BUTLER SCHAFER, R Wildwood

8 908 GYDEN, Andrew Inglewood

9 945 SCOTT, George Inglewood

10 662 VILLASEÃ±OR, Alberto Santa Monica

11 556 ALLEN, Henry Santa Monica

12 1230 TAYLOR, Carson Beverly Hills

#49 Men's Shot Put (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 2

1 383 CRUZ, Xavier Larchmont

2 1156 GIETTNER, William Beverly Hills

3 946 SCOTT, Micah Inglewood

4 921 KEILEA, Sione Inglewood

5 37 KINIKNI, Pasi Lawndale

6 784 JACUES, Malik Venice

7 959 WOLFGRAMM, Venilait Inglewood

8 440 ALVAREZ, Diego Malibu

9 1286 ROSALES, Pablo Hawthorne

10 474 WEISS, Aaron Malibu

11 485 FICKE, Andrew Desert Christian (Lanca

Flight 2 of 2

1 1113 RANDOLPH, Coltrane Wildwood

2 459 MIRMOHAMMED SAD Malibu

3 525 KHUWAJA, Ryaan New West Charter

4 1093 SORIANO, Noah St. Monica

5 548 SUN, Caden New West Charter

6 506 ADREANI, Colin New West Charter

7 665 WELLS, Ryan Santa Monica

8 816 NAVARRO, Richard Venice

9 596 HORNESBY JR, Kevin Santa Monica

10 729 BENYAM, Robel Venice

#51 Women's Shot Put (Varsity)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 734 BOYD, Imani Venice

2 926 LOGEMAN, Gabriella Inglewood

3 497 PEREZ, Aleshanee Desert Christian (Lanca

4 1250 CALVO, Lissette Hawthorne

5 139 HEATH, Jacqueline Notre Dame Academy

6 1292 VARGAS, Jessica Hawthorne

7 1228 STAROVEROVA, Alla Beverly Hills

8 1091 RUBIO, Lily St. Monica

9 907 GUSTAVIS, Marshay Inglewood

10 1183 LIFSON, Sofia Beverly Hills

11 466 PABLO SAAVEDRA, E Malibu

12 513 CONTRERAS-CALDER New West Charter

13 500 SMITH, Corynn Desert Christian (Lanca

14 651 SNOWDEN, Reign Santa Monica

15 206 BROWN, Treasure Archer School for Girls
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#52 Women's Shot Put (Frosh Soph)
Lane # Name Team

Flight 1 of 1

1 3 BAPTIST, Myjanniea Lawndale

2 1268 HERNANDEZ, Vilma Hawthorne

3 1265 GUZMAN, Lianee Hawthorne

4 61 SANTIAGO, Mia Lawndale

5 762 FLORES, Faith Venice

6 452 HARTUV, Celeste Malibu

7 935 PERRY, Hanniyah Inglewood

8 555 AHLOO, Aurora Santa Monica

9 1238 WILSON, Golden Beverly Hills

10 846 SIGNORE, Clover Venice

11 743 CASTILLO, Macy Venice
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